Bull Ranch Long Plat (LP-21-00001) – Deemed Complete  

Parcel# 298633   

Dear Mr. Lathrop, 

The application packet for a 138 single-family residential lot plat was received on March 23, 2021 and has been 
determined complete on March 30, 2021. The proposed project includes one hundred and thirty-eight (138) 
residential lots with seven (7) new public roads and associated utility infrastructure, on 1 parcel totaling 45.02 
acres of land that is zoned Residential within the Urban Growth Area (UGA). The subject property is parcel 
298633, in the western half of the northeast quarter of Section 12, Township 17, Range 18, bearing Assessor’s

[...]

Bull Ranch Long Plat (LP-21-00001) – Deemed Complete  

Parcel# 298633   

Dear Mr. Lathrop, 

The application packet for a 138 single-family residential lot plat was received on March 23, 2021 and has been 
determined complete on March 30, 2021. The proposed project includes one hundred and thirty-eight (138) 
residential lots with seven (7) new public roads and associated utility infrastructure, on 1 parcel totaling 45.02 
acres of land that is zoned Residential within the Urban Growth Area (UGA). The subject property is parcel 
298633, in the western half of the northeast quarter of Section 12, Township 17, Range 18, bearing Assessor’s